Issue No.      : 151EXB013016
Date of Issue   :
Classification   : New Changed
: Chip Resistor Array
: EXB24V****X
EXB24V****FX
: JAPAN, CHINA
: Standard electronic equipment

Resistance range
* F: Part number is only by 4 digits
4. Explanation of part number
E X B 2 4 V 1 0 2 J X
Thick Film Chip
Resistor Networks
0402
Array
Convex
Terminal
Isolated
Circuit
Resistance Value Tolerance
Packaging
Number of terminals
R 0 0 0
Chip Jumper
5. Appearance & Construction
Item Explanation
Appearance &
Construction
1.The resistive element should be covered with protective coating
that
  do not fade easily. The surface of coating should avoid unevenness,
  flaw, pinhole and discoloration.
2.The electrode should be printed uniformly, as shown in the
  dimensions. The plating should not fade easily, and should avoid
  unevenness, flaw, pinhole, projection and discoloration.
3.The electrode should be connected electrically, mechanically to
  resistive element.
4.Substrate should not have chipping, flaw, flash and crack.
As far as there shall not designation especially, the following tests and measurement shall
be operated under the following conditions.
Ambient temperature : 15 oC to 35 oC
Relative humidity : 25 % to 75 %
Atmospheric pressure : 86k Pa to 106k Pa
# Jumper shall be guaranteed in measuring put on upper interelectrode.
Packaging Code
Taping
(10,000pcs/reel) X
4 Terminal 2 resistors
Circuit
1 2
4 3
Sign Resistance Tolerance
F ±1%
J ±5%
0 Chip Jumper
Sign Resistance range Series Digit
*F 10 Ω to 1.0 MΩ E-24,E-96 4 digits
J 10 Ω to 1.0 MΩ E-24 3 digits
0 Less than 50 mΩ -
  Subject
Chip Resistor Array  PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
Spec. No.
151-EXB-24V01VE
Part No.
EXB24V
8-3
Panasonic Corporation
6. Performance Specification
Specification Item Resistor Jumper Test methods
DC resistance DC resistance value shall be
within the specified tolerance
Measuring voltage: refer to JIS-C5201-1